1/201
2/202
3/203
4/204

Judges: Clint Ainsworth

SENIOR TRAIL - LVL 1/NSBA
JUNIOR TRAIL - LVL 1/NSBA
JUNIOR TRAIL - LVL 2 /NSBA
JUNIOR TRAIL - LVL 3 /NSBA

The Prairie Classic

FEB. 3-7, 2021

AQHA, NSBA, KQHA, & OQHA Approved

6 Full Set of Points

Steve Meadows * Eric Petersen * ChrisThompson

WEDNESDAY - THURSDAY

SUPER BARN ARENA -8:00 AM

5/205
6/206

SENIOR TRAIL - LVL 2 /NSBA
SENIOR TRAIL - LVL 3/NSBA
Performance Arena Following Trail

7/207 WESTERN RIDING - LVL 1/NSBA

JonBarry * ClintFullerton * TanyaGreen * HollyHover *

8/208
9/209
10/210

Brad Kearns

JUNIOR WESTERN RIDING/NSBA
SENIOR WESTERN RIDING - LVL 2/NSBA
SENIOR WESTERN RIDING - LVL 3/NSBA

THURSDAY - FRIDAY

11
12
13
14
15

JR. REINING

SR. REINING

AMATEUR SELECT REINING
AMATEUR REINING
YOUTH REINING

Barn 8 Arena-8:00 AM

Short Break
16 RANCH RIDING, LVL 1
17 JR. RANCH RIDING
18 SR. RANCH RIDING
19 YOUTH RANCH RIDING, LEVEL 1

20
21
22
23

YOUTH RANCH RIDING
AMATEUR RANCH RIDING, LVL 1
AMATEUR SELECT RANCH RIDING
AMATEUR RANCH RIDING

FRIDAY

24
25/225
26/226
27/227

73/273
74/274
75/275

Performance Arena -7:00 A.M. - 2 Courses

3 Judgeseach

Exhibitors will perform first pattern , walk to second course and perform second pattern. Both courses will be the same pattern

SMALL FRY SHOWMANSHIP
AMATEUR SHOWMANSHIP LVL 1/NSBA

AMA SHOWMANSHIP AT HALTER LVL 2/NSBA
AMA SHOWMANSHIP AT HALTER LVL3/NSBA

YTH PERFORMANCE HALTER MARES

YTH PERFORMANCE HALTER GELDINGS
AMA PERFORMANCE HALTER MARES
AMA PERFORMANCE HALTER GELDINGS
AMA PERFORMANCE HALTER STALLIONS
OPEN PERFORMANCE HALTER MARES
OPEN PERFORMANCE HALTER GELDINGS
OPEN PERFORMANCE HALTER STALLIONS
YTH YEARLING MARES

YTH TWO-YEAR-OLD MARES

YTH THREE-YEAR-OLD MARES

YTH AGED MARES

AMA YEARLING MARES

AMA TWO-YEAR-OLD MARES

AMATEUR WESTERN RIDING LVL 1/NSBA
AMATEUR WESTERN RIDING /NSBA

AMATEUR SELECT WESTERN RIDING/NSBA

Show Manager

Peggy Pickford - KQHA
Jackie Krshka - Show Coordinator

28/228 AMASELECT SHOWMANSHIP AT HALTER, L2/NSBA
29/229 AMASELECT SHOWMANSHIP AT HALTER, L3/NSBA
30/230 YTH SHOWMANSHIP ATHALTER - LVL 1 /NSBA

Performance Arena - Following Showmanship

47 AMA THREE-YEAR-OLD MARES
48 AMA AGED MARES
49 OPEN YEARLING MARES
50 OPEN TWO-YEAR-OLD MARES
51 OPEN THREE-YEAR-OLD MARES
52 OPEN AGED MARES
53 YTH YEARLING GELDINGS
54 YTH TWO-YEAR-OLD GELDINGS
55 YTH THREE-YEAR-OLD GELDINGS
56 YTH AGED GELDINGS
57 AMA YEARLING GELDINGS
58 AMA TWO-YEAR-OLD GELDINGS
59 AMA THREE-YEAR-OLD GELDINGS
60 AMA AGED GELDINGS
Performance Arena 3 Judgeseach
76/276  YOUTH WESTERN RIDING LVL 1/NSBA
77/277  YOUTH WESTERN RIDING/NSBA

— 6Judges

Send pre-entries to
akentries@gmail.com

5846 CR 4209

Campbell, TX 75422
Pre-Register by Jan 25th

31/231
32/232

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

"2 Runs on Friday"

YTH SHOWMANSHIP AT HALTER LVL 2/NSBA
YTH SHOWMANSHIP AT HALTER LVL 3/NSBA

OPEN YEARLING GELDINGS

OPEN TWO-YEAR-OLD GELDINGS
OPEN THREE-YEAR-OLD GELDINGS
OPEN AGED GELDINGS

AMA YEARLING STALLIONS

AMA TWO-YEAR-OLD STALLIONS
AMA THREE-YEAR-OLD STALLIONS
AMA AGED STALLIONS

OPEN YEARLING STALLIONS

OPEN TWO-YEAR-OLD STALLIONS
OPEN THREE-YEAR-OLD STALLIONS
OPEN AGED STALLIONS

All Event Forms available on:
KQHA
www.kgha.com
Fax: 785-478-9014
All Inquiries to:
theprairieclassic@gmail.com
akentries@gmail.com




SATURDAY/SUNDAY

78
79/279
80/280
81/281
82/282
83/283
84/284
85/285
86/286

104

105

106
107/307
108/308
109/309
110/310
111/311
112/312
113/313
114/314

115

116

117
118/318

HUNTER WARM UP CLASS

WORKING HUNTER LVL 1/NSBA

PROGRESS WORKING HUNTER (All Ages)/NSBA
JR. WORKING HUNTER/NSBA

AMATEUR WORKING HUNTER LVL 1/NSBA
AMAT EQ OVER FENCES LVL 1/NSBA

YOUTH WORKING HUNTER LVL 1/NSBA
YOUTH EQ OVER FENCES LVL 1/NSBA

AMAT SELECT WORKING HUNTER/NSBA

SMALL FRY WESTERN PLEASURE
WALK/TROT AMATEUR WESTERN PLEASURE
WALK/TROT YOUTH WESTERN PLEASURE
WESTERN PLEASURE LVL 1/NSBA
AMA WESTERN PLEASURE - LVL 1/NSBA
YTH WESTERN PLEASURE - LVL 1/NSBA
JR. WESTERN PLEASURE/NSBA
AMATEUR WESTERN PLEASURE/NSBA
YTH WESTERN PLEASURE/NSBA
AMAT SELECT WESTERN PLEASURE, NSBA
SR. WESTERN PLEASURE/NSBA

Short Break
SMALL FRY WESTERN HORSEMANSHIP
WALK/TROT AMAT WEST. HORSEMANSHIP
WALK/TROT YOUTH WEST. HORSEMANSHIP
AMA WESTERN HORSEMANSHIP - LVL 1 /NSBA

87/287
88/288
89/289
90/290
91/291
92/292
93
94
95

119/319
120/320
121/321
122/322
123/323
124/324
125/325

126

127

128
129/329
130/330
131/331
132/332
133/333
134/334

Barn 8 Arena-7:30 AM
AMAT SELECT EQ OVER FENCES/NSBA
SR. WORKING HUNTER/NSBA
AMATEUR WORKING HUNTER/NSBA
AMAT EQ OVER FENCES/NSBA
YOUTH WORKING HUNTER/NSBA
YTH EQUITATION OVER FENCES/NSBA
AMATEUR JUMPING
YOUTH JUMPING
OPEN JUMPING, ALL AGES

Performance Arena-8:00 A.M.

YTH WESTERN HORSEMANSHIP - LVL 1 /NSBA

AMA WESTERN HORSEMANSHIP LVL 2 /NSBA

AMA WESTERN HORSEMANSHIP LVL 3/NSBA

AMA SELECT WESTERN HORSEMANSHIP, L2/NSBA

AMA SELECT WESTERN HORSEMANSHIP, L3/NSBA

YTH WESTERN HORSEMANSHIP LVL 2/NSBA

YTH WESTERN HORSEMANSHIP LVL 3/NSBA
Short Break

SMALL FRY HUNTER U SADDLE/NSBA

WALK/TROT AMAT HUNTER U SADDLE

WALK/TROT YOUTH HUNTER U SADDLE

HUNTER U SADDLE LVL 1/NSBA

AMATEUR HUNTER U SADDLE LVL 1/NSBA

YOUTH HUNTER U SADDLE LVL 1/NSBA

JR. HUNTER U SADDLE NSBA

AMAT SELECT HUNTER U SADDLE/NSBA

AMATEUR HUNTER U SADDLE NSBA

96/296
97/297
98/298
99/299
100/300
101/301
102
103

135/335
136/336

137
138
139

140/340

141/341

142/342

143/343

144/344

HUNTER HACK, ALL AGES/NSBA
AMAT HUNTER HACK - LVL 1/NSBA
YOUTH HUNTER HACK - LVL 1/NSBA
YOUTH HUNTER HACK /NSBA

AMAT SELECT HUNTER HACK/NSBA
AMATEUR HUNTER HACK/NSBA
OPEN PLEASURE DRIVING
AMATEUR PLEASURE DRIVING

YOUTH HUNTER U SADDLE/NSBA
SENIOR U SADDLE ALL AGES/NSBA

SMALL FRY HUNT SEAT EQ/NSBA
WALK/TROT AMAT HUNT SEAT EQ
WALK/TROT YOUTH HUNT SEAT EQ
AMATEUR HUNT SEAT EQ LVL 1/NSBA
YOUTH HUNT SEAT EQ LVL 1/NSBA
AMATEUR SELECT HUNT SEAT EQ/NSBA
AMATEUR HUNT SEAT EQ/NSBA
YOUTH HUNT SEAT EQ/NSBA

SATURDAY & SUNDAY

Super Barn Arena9:30 A.M. (Mayrunin ablockat Course Designers descretion)

145

146

147
148/348

SMALL FRY TRAIL
WALK/TROT AMATEUR TRAIL
WALK/TROT YOUTH TRAIL
AMATEUR TRAIL LVL 1/NSBA

Show Manager
Peggy Pickford - KQHA

149/349
150/350
151/351
152/352

Jackie Krshka - Show Coordinator

AMATEUR SELECT TRAIL LVL 2/NSBA
AMATEUR SELECT TRAIL LVL 3/NSBA
AMATEUR TRAIL LVL 2/NSBA
AMATEUR TRAIL LVL 3/NSBA

Arenas May Change Depending on Schedule

Send pre-entries to
akentries@gmail.com
5846 CR 4209
Campbell, TX 75422
Pre-Register by Jan 25th

153/353
154/354
155/355

YOUTH TRAIL LVL 1/NSBA
YOUTH TRAIL LVL 2/NSBA
YOUTH TRAIL LVL 3/NSBA

All Event Forms available on:
KQHA
www.kgha.com
Fax: 785-478-9014
All Inquiries to:
theprairieclassic@gmail.com
akentries@gmail.com




